



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
**937-8560**  
Application Number  
05 00006358

# PERMIT

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

HILLER PACIFIC INC

CONTRACTOR \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044), Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_ B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.

Date 1/27/07 Applicant X Brooke Cutter

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT:** If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED X Brooke Cutter ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
JOB ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address \_\_\_\_\_  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date \_\_\_\_\_  
1/28/07

Permit Type . . : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L  
Subdivision . . :  
Parcel Hbr . . : 086 030 29  
Geo Code . . . :  
Owner Name . . : NINETEEN LLC, ALLI ANIDY  
Address . . . . : 655 CAMPBELL TECHNOLOGY PARK I  
CAMPBELL CA 95008  
Appl Type . . . : NEW NON-RES-COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS  
Desc of Work . . : NON RESIDENTIAL  
STORE  
SERVICE STATION  
Valuation . . . : 331,823  
Square ftg . . . : 8,274 Zoning . . . . : NA  
Occup Group . . : N Const Type . . : 5H

**Special Notes and Conditions**

HILLER PACIFIC INC  
497652 93008  
STATE FUND 30107  
63493 123106  
B  
REPLACE ALL HAZARDOUS, RAISED OR BROKEN CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ANY WORK IN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY.  
THIS IS PART OF A 2 PERMIT SET.  
05-6358 AH/FH HINI HART W/CARWASH.  
05-6508 FUEL DISPENSER CANOPY.  
\*\*\*\*\*  
PERMIT CLOSED DO TO NO ACTIVITY. NO RESPONSE TO CORRECTION LETTER.  
EXPERATION LETTER SENT AND ONE TIME EXTENTION GRANTED UNTIL 10/24/06 --- EE  
\*\*\*\*\*  
A raised median shall be installed in March lane begining at Bianchi Road and extending westerly for a distance of 325 feet to preclude vehicles from entering The dual left turn lanes from the March lane driveway. A seperate improvement plan submittal shall be required for the design of the median. The median shall be installed prior to any final inspections or issuance of any certificates of occupancy for this site.  
Sidewalk installation is required with this permit  
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TYPE: 2-A:10-B:C.  
EXTINGUISHERS MUST BE MOUNTED 1 PER 3,000 SQ. FT. WHERE VISIBLE, ACCESSIBLE AND UNOBSTRUCTED. MAXIMUM TRAVEL TO

Brooke Cutter  
p.i.t.e.s



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
**937-8560**

# PERMIT

Application Number  
05 00006358  
\*\*\* PAGE 2

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

HILLER PACIFIC INC

CONTRACTOR \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
1/29/07

Permit Type : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec.7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec.3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.

Date 1-29-07, Applicant Brooke Cutter

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED Brooke Cutter ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
JOB ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

**Special Notes and Conditions**

EXTINGUISHER FROM ANY POINT SHALL BE 75 FEET.  
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS/UNDERGROUND REQUIRED.  
PLANS AND FEES MUST BE SUBMITTED SEPARATELY TO THE FIRE DEPT., AND MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO FRAMING INSPECTION.  
IN THE CASE OF A TENANT IMPROVEMENT, ANY CONSTRUCTION THAT AFFECTS THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM NECESSITATES SPRINKLER PLANS.

**FEES**

PERMIT FEE	3,898.80
PLAN CHECK FEE	2,807.14
IF-TRF SGHL-02 MARKETS*5H	11,839.61
IF-TRF SGHL-CW MARKETS*3H	5,073.27
IF-TRF SGHL-02 VEHICLE*5H	10,417.88
IF-TRF SGHL-CW VEHICLE*3H	4,465.10
A25-TECHNOLOGY FEE	331.82
IF-ADMIN FEE (2.5%) *K1	1,257.08
IF-ADMIN FEE (3.5%) *K1	750.12
A26-CAP. PRES. FEE----*LL	331.82
A40-CERT OF OCCUPANCY*5K	45.10
IF-FLOOD EQUAL FEE *C2	3,211.74
A90 FIRE FC/FINAL-----*ZB	1,012.00
A20-GPHI-----*KK	663.65
A17-SHIP-COMMERCIAL---*H9	69.68
A35-LAND UPDATE-----*NN	3.10
A10-MICROFILM/THAGING-*LO	51.32
A30-PERMIT TRACKING---*HM	13.00
A81 PV CON CONST PC *TD	264.00
IF-SURFACE WATER RT/HD*2N	2,614.70
IF-ST INFR-CW RT/HD *5H	5,601.88
IF-ST INFR-01 RT/HD *6M	31,756.71
IF-WW-EXISTING-WSD/C *AH	1,504.00
IF-WW-COMB-WSD/C *AJ	7,896.00
IF-WW-PROJECT-WSD/C *X6	12,032.00
ZZIF-REG TRF IMPCT-RT/HD	4,986.01
IF-CITY OF SF-01 RT/HD*K9	160.36
IF-FIRE STN-01 RT/HD *7K	433.40
IF-LIBRARIES-01 RT/HD *L4	346.72
IF-COM REC CTR-01 R/HD*H8	152.12
IF-POLICE STN-01 RT/HD*H1	385.73
IF-COUNTY FACIL - RT/HD	1,386.88
IF-AIR QUAL-01 RT/HD *8A	2,461.28

PERMIT TOTAL 118,234.02

Brooke Cutter  
prints



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
**937-8560**  
Application Number  
05 00006508

# PERMIT

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

HILLER PACIFIC INC

CONTRACTOR \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.

Date 11-29-07 Applicant X Brooke Cutter

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT:** If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED X Brooke Cutter ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

JOB ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
1/29/07

Permit Type . . : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L  
Subdivision . . :  
Parcel Nbr . . : 096 030 29  
Geo Code . . . :  
Owner Name . . : NINETEEN LLC  
Address . . . : 655 CAMPBELL TECHNOLOGY PARK 1  
CAMPBELL CA 95008  
Appl Type . . . : NEW NON RES-SERVICE STATIONS & REPAIR GARAGES  
Desc of Work . . : NON RESIDENTIAL  
SERVICE STATION  
Valuation . . . : 123,559  
Square ftg . . : 3,940 Zoning . . . : NA  
Occup Group . . : 53 Const Type . . : 2H

**Special Notes and Conditions**

HILLER PACIFIC INC.  
497652 93008  
STATE FUND 30107  
63493 123106  
B

REPLACE ALL HAZARDOUS, RAISED OR BROKEN CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ANY WORK IN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY.  
THIS IS PART OF A 2 PERMIT SET.  
05-6358 AM/FM MINI WART W/CARWASH.  
05-6508 FUEL DISPENSER CANOPY.

**FEES**

PERMIT FEE 1,943.60  
PLAN CHECK FEE 1,399.39  
A25-TECHNOLOGY FEE 123.56  
A26-CAP. PRES. FEE----\*LL 123.56  
A20-GFHI-----\*KK 247.12  
A17-SHIP-COMMERCIAL---\*H9 25.95  
A35-LAND UPDATE-----\*HH 3.10  
A30-PERMIT TRACKING---\*HH 13.00  
A81 FW COM CONST PC \*TD 264.00

PERMIT TOTAL 4,143.28

Brooke Cutter  
prints.



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
**937-8560**

# PERMIT

Application Number  
07 00004926

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR MILLER PACIFIC INC  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
2/08/08

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.)  
Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Company \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant Brooke Carter

Permit Type . . : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L  
Subdivision . . :  
Parcel Nbr . . : 096 030 29  
Geo Code . . . :  
Owner Name . . : MARCH & BIANCHI INC  
Address . . . : 43678 SKYE RD  
FRENONT CA 94539  
Appl Type . . . : NEW NON RES-COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS  
Desc of Work . . : NON RESIDENTIAL  
NEW CONSTRUCTION  
STORE  
CERT. OF OCCUPANCY REQ'D  
Valuation . . . : 430,328  
Square ftg . . . : 4,534 Zoning . . . : NA  
Occup Group . . : N Const Type . . : 5H

Special Notes and Conditions

MILLER PACIFIC INC.  
497652 93008  
STATE FUND 30100  
63493 123100  
REPLACE ALL HAZARDOUS, RAISED OR BROKEN CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ANY WORK IN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY.  
THIS IS PART OF A 2 PERMIT SET.  
07-4920 NEW MINI MART W/SPACE FOR FUTURE FAST FOOD RESTURANT.  
07-4921 NEW CAR WASH.  
THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN REDESIGNED. IT WAS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED AS PERMITS 05-6358 & 05-6508 WHICH ARE CLOSED. NO FUEL SYSTEM, TANKS OR CANOPY INCLUDED IN THIS PERMIT.  
SEE 07-5866 FOR CANOPY PERMIT APPLICATION.

CK #1505

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**  
This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT:** If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED Brooke Carter  
PRINT NAME \_\_\_\_\_  
APPLICATION APPROVAL

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE Watson

**NOTE: AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT, ALL WEATHER ACCESS ROADS AND FIRE HYDRANTS WILL BE INSTALLED AND MADE SERVICEABLE PRIOR TO AND DURING THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN AN IMMEDIATE WORK STOPPAGE AND POSSIBLE LEGAL ACTION.**  
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TYPE: 2-A:10-B:C.  
EXTINGUISHERS MUST BE MOUNTED 1 PER 3,000 SQ. FT. WHERE VISIBLE, ACCESSIBLE AND UNOBSTRUCTED. MAXIMUM TRAVEL TO EXTINGUISHER FROM ANY POINT SHALL BE 75 FEET.  
Sidewalk installation along the entire property frontage is



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
**937-8560**

# PERMIT

Application Number  
07 00004920  
\*\*\* PAGE 2

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR MILLER PACIFIC INC  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
2/08/08

Permit Type : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption.-Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTE:** To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.)  
Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is filed with the City Building Inspection Department.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant Brooke Miller

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT:** If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED Brooke Miller

PRINT NAME \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

Special Notes and Conditions

required with this permit.

Installation of the median within march lane to prevent access to the left hand turn lanes shall be complete prior to any final occupancy of the site.

	FEES
PERMIT FEE	5,097.40
PLAN CHECK FEE	3,670.13
IF-TRF SGNL-02 FD/DRNK*5N	9,984.73
IF-TRF SGNL-CW FD/DRNK*3N	4,282.74
IF-TRF SGNL-02 MARKETS*5N	10,041.65
IF-TRF SGNL-CW MARKETS*3N	4,302.85
IF-REG TRANS - COG	748.11
IF-REG TRANS - SJ COUNTY	498.74
IF-REG TRANS RT/ND	3,703.14
A25-TECH FEE-GIS SUPPORT	430.33
IF-ADMIN FEE (2.5%) *K1	1,626.12
IF-ADMIN FEE (3.5%) *K1	742.34
A26-CAP. PRES. FEE----*LL	430.33
IF-ADMIN FEE (1%) RTIF	37.41
A40-CERT OF OCCUPANCY-*5K	47.90
IF-FLOOD EQUAL FEE *CZ	3,211.74
A90 FIRE PC/FINAL-----*ZB	1,082.00
IF-WATER-FIRE SERVICE *GD	28.70
A20-GPMI-----*KK	960.66
A17-SHIP-COMMERCIAL---*N9	90.37
A35-LAND UPDATE-----*NN	3.30
A10-MICROFILM/IMAGING-*LO	52.96
IF-WATER-*DOMESTIC *W1	7,473.00
A30-PERMIT TRACKING---*WN	13.80
A81 FW COM CONST PC *TD	280.00
IF-SURFACE WATER GF/HD*2N	2,865.49
IF-WW-EXISTING-N/CAL *AH	1,512.00
IF-WW-FUTURE-N/CAL *AI	4,286.52
IF-WW-COMB-N/CAL *AJ	7,938.00
IF-ST INPR-CW RT/ND *5H	4,354.56
IF-ST INPR-01 RT/ND *6H	24,685.73
IF-CITY OF SP-01 RT/ND*K9	180.16
IF-FIRE STN-01 RT/ND *7K	507.81
IF-LIBRARIES-01 RT/ND *L4	407.15
IF-COM REC CTR-01 R/ND*W8	168.21
IF-POLICE STN-01 RT/ND*W1	452.95
IF-COUNTY FACIL - RT/ND	1,586.90



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
937-8560

# PERMIT

Application Number  
07 00004920  
\*\*\* PAGE 4

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR MILLER PACIFIC INC  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address \_\_\_\_\_  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
2/08/08

Permit Type : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant Brooke Carter

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT:** If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED Brooke Carter

PRINT NAME \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

----- FEES -----	
IF-AIR QUAL-01 RT/ND #8A	2,892.69
-----	
PERMIT TOTAL	110,596.52



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
24 Hr. Inspection Request  
937-8560

# PERMIT

Application Number  
07 00004921

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR MILLER PACIFIC INC  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
2/08/08

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars, (\$500):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.  
Date \_\_\_\_\_, Applicant Brooke Carter

Permit Type . . : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L  
Subdivision . . :  
Parcel Nbr . . : 096 030 29  
Geo Code . . . :  
Owner Name . . : MARCH & BIANCHI INC  
Address . . . : 43678 SKYE RD  
                  SUNNY GHAI  
                  FRENONT CA 94538  
Appl Type . . . : NEW NON RES-COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS  
Desc of Work . . : NON RESIDENTIAL  
                  NEW CONSTRUCTION  
                  CERT. OF OCCUPANCY REQ'D  
Valuation . . . : 64,000  
Square ftg . . . : 780 Zoning . . . : NA  
Occup Group . . : B Const Type . . : SH

Special Notes and Conditions

MILLER PACIFIC INC.  
497852 93008  
STATE FUND 30108  
63493 123108  
REPLACE ALL HAZARDOUS, RAISED OR BROKEN CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ANY WORK IN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY.  
THIS IS PART OF A 2 PERMIT SET.  
07-4920 NEW MINI MART W/SPACE FOR A FUTURE FAST FOOD RESTURANT.  
07-4921 NEW CAR WASH.  
THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN REDESIGNED, IT WAS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED AS PERMITS 05-6358 & 05-6508 WHICH ARE CLOSED. NO FUEL SYSTEM, TANKS OR CANOPY ARE INCLUDED IN THIS PERMIT.

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_, Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT:** If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED Brooke Carter

PRINT NAME \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE Watson

**FEES**

PERMIT FEE	1,359.70
PLAN CHECK FEE	978.98
IF-REG TRANS - COG	128.70
IF-REG TRANS - SJ COUNTY	85.80
IF-REG TRANS RT/HD	637.07
IF-TRF SGNL-02 VEHICLE*5H	6,386.67
IF-TRF SGNL-CW VEHICLE*3H	2,737.33
A25-TECH FEE-GIS SUPPORT	64.00
IF-ADMIN FEE (2.5%) *K1	372.08
A26-CAF, PRES. FEE----*LL	64.00

ck # 1506



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
**937-8560**

# PERMIT

Application Number  
07 00004321  
\*\*\*\* PAGE 2

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR HILKER FACTORS INC  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 E HARCH LN

Issue Date  
2/08/08

Permit Type . : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044), Business and Professions Code. The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTE:** To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.  
Date \_\_\_\_\_, Applicant [Signature]

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_, Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT:** If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED [Signature]  
PRINT NAME \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

----- FEES -----	
IF-ADMIN FEE (1%) RTIF	6.44
A40-CERT OF OCCUPANCY *5K	47.90
A90 FIRE PC/FINAL -----*2B	1,002.00
A20-GPMI-----*KK	120.00
A17-SMIF-COMMERCIAL---*N9	13.44
A35-LAND UPDATE-----*HN	3.30
A30-PERMIT TRACKING---*HN	13.00
A01 PW COM CONST PC *TD	280.00
IF-ST INFR-CW RT/ND *5H	749.13
IF-ST INFR-01 RT/ND *6H	4,246.77
IF-CITY OF SP-01 RT/ND *K9	32.37
IF-FIRE STN-01 RT/ND *7K	87.36
IF-LIBRARIES-01 RT/ND *L4	70.04
IF-COM REC CTR-01 R/ND *H6	28.94
IF-POLICE STN-01 RT/ND *M1	77.92
IF-COUNTY FACIL - RT/ND	273.00
IF-AIR QUAL-01 RT/ND *8A	497.64
PERMIT TOTAL	20,452.38





**CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202**

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request  
937-8560**

# PERMIT

Application Number  
07 00005866

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
3/18/08

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec.7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

Permit Type . . : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L  
Subdivision . . :  
Parcel Nbr . . : 086 030 29  
Geo Code . . . :  
Owner Name . . : MARCH & BIANCHI INC  
Address . . . : 43678 SKYE RD  
FRENONT CA 94539  
Appl Type . . : NEW NON RES-SERVICE STATIONS & REPAIR GARAGES  
Desc of Work : NON RESIDENTIAL  
Valuation . . : 121,363  
Square ftg . . : 3,870 Zoning . . . : NA  
Occup Group . : S3 Const Type . : 2H

Special Notes and Conditions

OWNER/BUILDER - SUNNY GHAI  
REPLACE ALL HAZARDOUS, RAISED OR BROKEN CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT REQUIRED FOR ANY WORK IN CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY.  
FUEL DISPENSER CANOPY.  
SEE PERMIT APPLICATIONS 07-4920 FOR MINI-MART/RESTR., AND 07-4921 FOR CAR WASH. NO TANKS OR FUEL DISPENSER INCLUDED IN THIS PERMIT.

**RETURN CHECK POLICY: I AM AWARE IF MY CHECK IS RETURNED TO THE CITY, THIS PERMIT IS REVOKED. I AM ALSO AWARE, IF ANY WORK HAS BEEN STARTED, THE CITY WILL IMPOSE AN INVESTIGATION FEE, (PER SMC 13-304(C)), PLUS ANY OTHER REQUIRED FEES.**

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec.3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.**

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
JOB ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

----- FEES -----	
PERMIT FEE	2,038.30
PLAN CHECK FEE	1,467.58
IF-REG TRANS - COG	538.55
IF-REG TRANS - SJ COUNTY	425.70
IF-REG TRANS RT/HD	3,160.82
IF-TRF SGHL-02 VEHICLE*5H	5,307.99
IF-TRF SGHL-CW VEHICLE*3H	2,275.00
A25-TECH FEE-GIS SUPPORT	121.36
IF-ADMIN FEE (2.5%) *K1	906.97
A26-CAP. PRES. FEE----*LL	121.36
IF-ADMIN FEE (1%) RTIF	31.93
A40-CERT OF OCCUPANCY-*5K	47.90
A20-GFMT-----*KK	242.73
A17-SHIP-COMMERCIAL---*N9	25.49
A35-LAND UPDATE-----*NN	3.30
A10-MICROFILM/INAGING-*LO	12.50
A30-FERMIT TRACKING---*MM	13.80
A81-FW CON CONST FC *TD	280.00
IF-ST IMPR-CW RT/HD *5H	3,716.84
IF-ST IMPR-01 RT/HD *6H	21,070.52



CITY OF STOCKTON  
 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
 BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
 STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
**937-8560**

# PERMIT

Application Number  
 07 0005866  
 \*\*\*\* PAGE 2

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR \_\_\_\_\_  
 LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
 LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
 STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
 1916 E HARCH LN

Issue Date  
 3/18/08

Permit Type : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec.7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_ B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date 3/18/08 Owner [Signature]

FEES	
IF-CITY OF SP-01 RT/HD*K9	160.61
IF-FIRE STN-01 RT/HD *7K	433.44
IF-LIBRARIES-01 RT/HD *L4	347.53
IF-COM REC CTR-01 R/HD*H0	143.50
IF-POLICE STN-01 RT/HD*H1	386.61
IF-COUNTY FACIL - RT/HD	1,354.50
IF-AIR QUAL-01 RT/HD *8A	2,469.06
<b>PERMIT TOTAL</b>	<b>47,203.97</b>

cc + CK #1507

**RETURN CHECK POLICY: I AM AWARE IF MY CHECK IS RETURNED TO THE CITY, THIS PERMIT IS REVOKED. I AM ALSO AWARE IF ANY WORK HAS BEEN STARTED, THE CITY WILL IMPOSE AN INVESTIGATION FEE, (PER SMC 13-304(C)) PLUS ANY OTHER REQUIRED FEES.**

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec.3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.  
 Date \_\_\_\_\_, Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.**

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
 JOB ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE [Signature]

[Signature] [Signature]



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
**937-8560**

# PERMIT

Application Number  
08 00000405

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR M V F PETROLEUM ENG. INC.  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
6/19/08

Permit Type . . : COMBINATION BUILDING PERMIT-2L  
Subdivision . . :  
Parcel Nbr . . : 096 030 18  
Geo Code . . . :  
Owner Name . . : MARCH & BIANCHI INC  
Address . . . : 43678 SKYE RD  
FREMONT CA 94539  
Aopl Type . . . : STRUCTURES OTHER THAN BUILDINGS  
Desc of Work : TANK  
Valuation . . . : 550,000  
Square ftg . . : 1 Zoning . . . : CG  
Occur Group . . : U Const Type . . : 5B

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec.7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

**RETURN CHECK POLICY: I AM AWARE IF MY CHECK IS RETURNED TO THE CITY, THIS PERMIT IS REVOKED. I AM ALSO AWARE, IF ANY WORK HAS BEEN STARTED, THE CITY WILL IMPOSE AN INVESTIGATION FEE, (PER SMC 13-304(C)) PLUS ANY OTHER REQUIRED FEES.**

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec.3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.

Date 6/19/08 Applicant Mark Venet

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.**

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all City and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED Mark Venet ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

JOB ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

Special Notes and Conditions

M V F PETROLEUM ENG INC  
768938 63009  
STATE COMP. 100108  
68997 123108

INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND FUEL STORAGE TANKS AND DISPENSERS, ONE 20K GAL. REG. UNLEADED, ONE 20000 GAL. SPLIT WALL TANK 12K PREMIUM & 8K DIESEL. THIS IS PART OF A PROJECT OTHER PERMITS ARE 07-4920 & 074921.  
Plans to CCG for review 2-12-08. mh Approved plans returned 2-21-08.  
To CCG for review. mh 2-26-08

**FEES**

PERMIT FEE	6,205.50
PLAN CHECK FEE	4,467.96
A25-TECH FEE-GIS SUPPORT	550.00
A26-CAP. PRES. FEE----*LL	550.00
A90 FIRE PC/FINAL-----*ZB	1,082.00
A20-GPMI-----*KK	1,100.00
A16-SHIF-RESIDENTIAL--*N9	55.00
A17-SHIF-COMMERCIAL---*N9	115.50
A35-LAND UPDATE-----*HN	3.30
A10-MICROFILM/IMAGING-*LO	24.80
A30-PERMIT TRACKING---*HN	13.80

PERMIT TOTAL 14,167.86

*Mark Venet*



**CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202**

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request  
937-8560**

# PERMIT

Application Number  
08 00000768

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address \_\_\_\_\_  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
3/10/08

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec.7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date 3/10/08 Owner Sunny Chaz

**RETURN CHECK POLICY: I AM AWARE IF MY CHECK IS RETURNED TO THE CITY, THIS PERMIT IS REVOKED. I AM ALSO AWARE, IF ANY WORK HAS BEEN STARTED, THE CITY WILL IMPOSE AN INVESTIGATION FEE, (PER SMC 13-304(C)) PLUS ANY OTHER REQUIRED FEES.**

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec.3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.**

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_  
JOB ADDRESS 1916 E. March Lane Stockton

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE \_\_\_\_\_

Permit Type . . : SIGN PERMIT-----2L  
Subdivision . . :  
Parcel Nbr . . : 096 030 29  
Geo Code . . . :  
Owner Name . . : MARCH & BIANCHI INC  
Address . . . : 43670 SKYE RD  
FREMONT CA 94539  
Addl Type . . : SIGNS - MONUMENT OR FREE STANDING  
Desc of Work . : SIGN  
NON RESIDENTIAL  
MONUMENT  
WALL MOUNT  
Valuation . . . : 20,000  
Square ftg . . : 205 Zoning . . . : NA  
Occup Group . . : Const Type . . :

Special Notes and Conditions

OWNER/BUILDER: PERMIT ISSUED TO OWNER.  
SUNNY GHAT AS MARCH & BIANCHI INC  
8 SIGNS FOR "CHEVRON" 2 FREESTANDING  
SIGNS: 3 SIGNS ON CANOPY; AND 3 WALL  
SIGNS

----- FEES -----	
PERMIT FEE	1,043.20
A25-TECH FEE-GIS SUPPORT	20.00
A26-CAP. PRES. FEE----*LL	20.00
A20-GPMT-----*XX	40.00
A17-SHIP-COMMERCIAL---*NS	4.20
A35-LAND UPDATE-----*NN	3.30
A10-MICROFILM/IMAGING-*LO	12.82
A30-PERMIT TRACKING---*HN	13.80
A84 PW CON QTC PC *TD	68.90

PERMIT TOTAL 1,226.22

SUNNY CHAZ  
Print  
PO



CITY OF STOCKTON  
 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
 BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
 STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
 24 Hr. Inspection Request  
 937-8560

# PERMIT

Application Number  
 08 0002603

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR AMERIGAS PROPANE LP  
 LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
 LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
 STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 E MARCH LN

Issue Date  
9/19/08

Permit Type : GENERAL BUILDING PERMIT-----2L  
 Subdivision :  
 Parcel Nbr : 096 030 18  
 Geo Code :  
 Owner Name :  
 Address :  
 Addl Type : STRUCTURES OTHER THAN BUILDINGS  
 Desc of Work : TANK  
 Valuation : 5.000  
 Square ftg : 1 Zoning : CG  
 Occup Group : Const Type :

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec.7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

Special Notes and Conditions

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP  
 717843 13110  
 ACE AMERICAN 70109  
 97791 83109

A  
 INSTALL LIQUID PROPANE TANK/NO ELECT\*\*\*  
 SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

RETURN CHECK POLICY: I AM AWARE IF MY CHECK IS RETURNED TO THE CITY, THIS PERMIT IS REVOKED. I AM ALSO AWARE, IF ANY WORK HAS BEEN STARTED, THE CITY WILL IMPOSE AN INVESTIGATION FEE, (PER SMC 13-304(C)) PLUS ANY OTHER REQUIRED FEES.

NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec.3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.  
 Date 9-19-08, Applicant [Signature]

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED [Signature] ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_  
 JOB ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE [Signature]

----- FEES -----	
PERMIT FEE	95.60
PLAN CHECK FEE	62.14
A26-CAP. PRES. FEE----*LL	5.00
A22 TECH FEE/GIS - BLDG	11.83
A90 FIRE PC/FINAL-----*ZB	1,131.80
A20-GPMI-----*KX	10.00
A17-SHIP-COMMERCIAL---*H9	1.05
A35-LAND UPDATE-----*HN	3.50
A10-MICROFILM/IMAGING-*LO	4.80
A30-FERMIT TRACKING---*WH	14.40
PERMIT TOTAL	1,340.12

CK#50174974B

Gary Moise  
[Signature]



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
24 Hr. Inspection Request  
937-8560

# PERMIT

Application Number  
12 00001794

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR YBJ CONSTRUCTION SERVICES  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 B MARCH LN

Issue Date  
12/11/12

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_  
 Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.  
Date 12/11/2012, Applicant [Signature]

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**  
(This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.)

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_, Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED [Signature]  
PRINT NAME Michael Fleckenauer  
APPLICATION APPROVAL

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE [Signature]

Permit Type . . : TENANT IMPROVEMENT-----2L  
Subdivision . . :  
Parcel Nbr . . : 096 030 29  
Geo Code . . . :  
Owner Name . . : MARCH & BIANCHI INC  
Address . . . . : 1904 VIA DI SALERNO RD  
PLEASANTON CA 94566  
Appl Type . . . : TENANT IMPROVEMENT COMBO PERMIT  
Desc of Work . . : NON RESIDENTIAL  
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS(S)  
Valuation . . . : 150,000  
Square ftg . . . : 2,071 Zoning . . . . : CG  
Occup Group . . : A2 Const Type . . : 5A

**Special Notes and Conditions**

YBJ CONSTR SERVICES 888677 BX 10/31/14  
W/C STATE COMP BX 2/01/13  
BUS LIC# 13-110305 BX 5/31/13  
"JACK-IN-THE-BOX" INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

	FEES
PERMIT FEE	4,631.00
PLAN CHECK FEE	3,334.32
A18-PERMIT ISSUANCE FEE	39.00
IF-ADHIN FEE (3.5%)MUD*K1	151.36
A26-CAP. PRSS. FEE----*LL	150.00
A22 TECH FEE/GIS - BLDG	597.40
A2 ADH GREEN BUILD SB1473	.59
A1 SB1473 GREEN BUILD	5.40
A23-CRS FEE-.02 PNT FEE	92.62
A12-DEV. CODE MAINT FEE	150.00
A13-DEV. OVERSITE COM	150.00
A14-CLIMATE ACT PLAN INPL	150.00
A15-HOUSE ELEM PREP/INPL	75.00
A90 FIRE PC/FINAL-----*ZB	762.00
A20-GPHI-----*KK	450.00
A17-SHIP-COMMERCIAL---*N9	31.50
A35-LAND UPDATE-----*NH	3.25
A10-MICROFILM/IMAGING-*LO	86.00
A30-PERMIT TRACKING---*NH	14.00
A81 PH COM CONST PC *TD	292.90
IF-WH-EXISTING-N/CAL *AH	476.00
IF-WH-FUTURE-N/CAL *AI	1,349.46
IF-WH-COMB-N/CAL *AJ	2,499.00

PERMIT TOTAL 15,490.80



CITY OF STOCKTON  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
24 Hr. Inspection Request  
937-8560

# PERMIT

Application Number  
13 0000574

**LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR VIKING SIGN INSTALLATIONS  
LICENSE NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
LICENSE TYPE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Job Address  
1916 B MARCH LN

Issue Date  
2/21/13

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500.):

I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law.)

I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_, B & P.C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_  
Date \_\_\_\_\_ Owner \_\_\_\_\_

NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.

**WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a certificate of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy No. \_\_\_\_\_

Company \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires \_\_\_\_\_

Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.

Date 2/21/13 Applicant [Signature]

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date \_\_\_\_\_, Applicant \_\_\_\_\_

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to building construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city to enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED [Signature]

PRINT NAME ROBIN ESQUIVEL

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE [Signature]

Permit Type . . : SIGN PERMIT-----2L  
Subdivision . . :  
Parcel Nbr . . : 096 030 29  
Geo Code . . . :  
Owner Name . . : HARCH & BIANCHI INC  
Address . . . . : 1904 VIA DI SALERNO RD  
PLBASANTON CA 94566  
Appl Type . . . : SIGNS - NONRESIDENTIAL OR FREE STANDING  
Desc of Work . . : NON RESIDENTIAL  
SIGN  
ILLUMINATED  
Valuation . . . : 10,350  
Square ftg . . . : 0 Zoning . . . . : CG  
Occup Group . . : Const Type . . :

**Special Notes and Conditions**

VIKING SIGN INSTALLATIONS  
963816 73113  
STATE 70113  
113364 043013  
C45

SIGNS FOR JACK IN THE BOX. 3 NON ILLUM  
SIGNS AND 7 ILLUM SIGNS.

	FEES
PERMIT FEE	825.00
A16-PERMIT ISSUANCE FEE	39.00
A26-CAP. PRRS. FEE----*LL	10.35
A22 TECH FEE/GIS - BLDG	61.88
A2 ADH GREEN BUILD SB1473	.10
A1 SB1473 GREEN BUILD	.90
A23-CRS. FEE-.02 PMT FEE	16.50
A12-DEV. CODE MAINT FEE	10.35
A13-DEV. OVERSITE COM	10.35
A14-CLIMATE ACT PLAN INPL	10.35
A15-HOUSE ELEM PRBP/INPL	5.18
A20-GPMI-----*KK	31.05
A17-SHIP-COMMERCIAL---*N9	2.17
A35-LAND UPDATE-----*NN	3.25
A30-PERMIT TRACKING---*MM	14.00

PERMIT TOTAL 1,040.43

CK # 1415



**CITY OF STOCKTON**  
 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  
 BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL  
 STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PHONE: (209) 937-8561  
**24 Hr. Inspection Request**  
**209-937-8560**  
 Permit No: BP18-03413

**Description of Work:**  
 Installation/retrofit existing monument sign and change logo signs in Canopy using same electrical connections as existing.  
 Sign for "76"

**Issue Date** 04/18/2018  
**Permit Type** Sign  
**Category**  
  
**Permit Address** 1916 E MARCH LN  
**Parcel No.** 09603029  
  
**Owner** MARCH & BIANCHI INC  
 4150 W RUBY HILLS DR  
 PLEASANTON CA, 94566  
  
**Applicant**  
 PO BX 4590  
 MODESTO, CA 95352  
  
**Contractor** 268001  
 SIGN DESIGNS INC  
 PO BX 4590  
 MODESTO CA, 95352  
 2095244484  
  
**Valuation** \$36,000.00

Fee Items	Amount
Green Building Standards Fee	2.00
Permit Fee - Illuminated	450.00
Technology Fee - Building	33.75
<b>Total</b>	<b>485.75</b>

**Special Notes and Conditions**

**LICENSED CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION**

\_\_\_\_\_ I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

License Type: \_\_\_\_\_ License Number: **268001** Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Contractor: \_\_\_\_\_ Stockton Bus. Lic. No: \_\_\_\_\_

**OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATIONS**

\_\_\_\_\_ I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he/she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Sec.7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he/she is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$500):

\_\_\_\_\_ I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044) Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law. does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

\_\_\_\_\_ I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractor(s) to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law)

\_\_\_\_\_ I am exempt under Sec. \_\_\_\_\_ B & P. C. for this reason \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Owner: \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or other exaction imposed on your project, you must file written notice with the City Clerk's office within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.**

**WORKERS COMPENSATION DECLARATION**

\_\_\_\_\_ I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a Certificate of Worker's Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec 3800, Lab. C.).

Policy Number: \_\_\_\_\_ Company: \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_ Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires: \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_ Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.

Date: 4-18-18 Applicant: [Signature]

**CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE**

This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars (\$100) or less.

\_\_\_\_\_ I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws of California.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Applicant: \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE TO APPLICANT:** If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

\_\_\_\_\_ I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to construction. I hereby authorize representatives of the city of enter upon the above mentioned property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED: [Signature] PRINT NAME: STRUI LOCKE

**APPLICATION APPROVAL**

THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

Signature: [Signature]

**THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.**





# CITY OF STOCKTON

425 N. El Dorado Street • Stockton, CA 95202  
www.stocktongov.com

Stockton



1999

## Certificate of Occupancy Community Development Department Building Division

*This Certificate issued pursuant to the requirements of the Stockton Municipal Code  
Certifying that at the time of issuance this structure was in compliance with the various ordinances  
of the City regulating building construction or use. For the following:*

Use Classification Convenience Store & Restaurant Bldg. Permit No. 07-4920

Group M Type of Construction 5N Zoning Classification NA

Owner of Building March & Bianchi Inc Address 43678 Skye Rd  
Fremont, CA 94539

Building Address 1916 E March Ln

Checked By [Signature] Submitted By [Signature]

Deputy Director Building Division Eric A. Elias Date 10/28/08

**THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON THE PREMISES**